Autobahn Equity APAC

Execution Destinations

April 2021

Autobahn Equity APAC offers electronic access to the following:

Market	Name ¹	Type ²	Visibility	MIC
Australia	ASX Centre Point ³	Exchange	Dark	ASXC
	Australian Securities Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XASX
	Chi-X Australia ³	Exchange	Lit	CHIA
	Chi-X Australia Hidden Liquidity ³	Exchange	Dark	CXAP
China (A shares)	Shanghai Stock Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XSHG
	Shanghai Stock Exchange (Stock Connect)	Exchange	Lit	XSSC
	Shenzhen Stock Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XSHE
	Shenzhen Stock Exchange (Stock Connect)	Exchange	Lit	XSEC
Hong Kong	Hong Kong Exchange	Exchange	Lit	XHKG
	Instinet CBX ³	ALP	Dark	XIHK
	ITG Posit ³	ALP	Dark	XPST / ITGI
Indonesia	Indonesia Stock Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XIDX
Japan	Chi-X Japan	ALP	Lit	CHIJ
	SBI Japannext	ALP	Lit	SBIJ
	Tokyo Stock Exchange	Exchange	Lit	XTKS
Korea	Korea Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XKRX
	KOSDAQ ³	Exchange	Lit	XKOS
Malaysia	Bursa Malaysia³	Exchange	Lit	XKLS
New Zealand	New Zealand Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XNZE
Singapore	Singapore Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XSES
Taiwan	Taiwan Stock Exchange ³	Exchange	Lit	XTAI
	Taipei Stock Exchange (GreTai Securities Market) ³	Exchange	Lit	ROCO
Thailand	Stock Exchange of Thailand ³	Exchange	Lit	XBKK / XBKF

Notes:

1 – If you wish to opt out of trading on any of these venues, please contact your Autobahn coverage representative for further discussion.

2 – ALP (Alternative Liquidity Pool) has different definitions in different jurisdictions but for the purposes of this document, ALP is used to refer to venues that are not run by exchanges - for example broker dark venues and Japanese PTS (Proprietary Trading System) venues.

3 – Access provided by third party broker or joint venture broker.







Contacts:

European Execution Desk: +44 (0)207 547 2022 autobahnequity.emea@list.db.com

US Execution Desk: +1 212 250 3988 autobahnequity.us@list.db.com Asia Pacific Execution Desk: +852 2203 6100 autobahnequity.apac@list.db.com

Japan Execution Desk: +813 5156 6642 autobahnequity.tokyo@list.db.com Australia Execution Desk: +61 2 8258 2862 autobahnequity.australia@list.db.com

Website: autobahn.db.com/equity

Autobahn

Autobahn Equity is part of Deutsche Bank's electronic trading platform, providing you with access to execution solutions in all major equities markets. Autobahn trading is available in both lit and alternative venues via our flexible suite of algorithms or direct market access (DMA) and both are supported by robust risk controls. Detailed market knowledge and algorithmic trading expertise are provided by our dedicated coverage team.

Disclaimer

Printed April 2021. MARKETING MATERIAL

Quantitative models, processes and parameters are subject to amendment, modification, adjustment and correction at Deutsche Bank's discretion, and may incorporate Deutsche Bank's qualitative judgment. Deutsche Bank will from time-to-time run or update such models at its discretion. Clients are responsible for making their own determination as to the suitability and appropriateness of such models for their investment objectives.

This document is intended for discussion purposes only and does not create any legally binding obligations on the part of Deutsche Bank AG and/or its affiliates ("DB"). Without limitation, this document does not constitute an offer, an invitation to offer or a recommendation to enter into any transaction. It does not constitute a recommendation or endorsement by DB of any investment, trading strategy or algorithm and should not be relied upon by you to make a determination as to whether or not to invest or to use any strategy or algorithm. When making an investment decision, you should rely solely on any specific final documentation reliant to a transaction and not the summary contained herein. DB is not acting as your legal, financial, tax or accounting adviser or in any other fiduciary capacity with respect to any proposed transaction montherein. This document does not constitute the provision of investment advice and is not intended to do so, but is intended to be general information. Any product(s) or proposed transaction and have made an independent assessment of the appropriateness of the transaction in the light of your own objectives, needs and circumstances, including the possible risks and benefits of entering into such transaction. For general information regarding the nature and risks of the proposed transaction and types of financial instruments please go to www. globalmarkets.db. com/riskdisclosures. You should also consider seeking advice from your own advisers in making any assessment on the basis of this document. If you decide to enter into a transaction with DB, you do so in reliance on your own judgment. The information contained in this document is based on material we believe to be reliable; however, we do not represent that it is accurate, current, complete, or enrof ree. Assumptions, estimates and opinions contained in material we believe to be verificable; however, we do not represent that it is accurate, urrent, completen, or ont geart. Any opinions expresed herein may diffe

In the US this document is approved and or distributed by Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., a member of the NYSE, FINRA, NFA and SIPC. IN AUSTRALIA: both Deutsche Bank AG Sydney Branch and Deutsche Securities Australia Limited hold Australian Financial Services licenses (AFSL 238153 and AFSL 238160 respectively). In SAUDI ARABIA: Deutsche Securities Saudi Arabia ("DSSA") is regulated by CMA under authorization no. 07073-37. DSSA is located on the 17th floor, Al-Faisalia Tower, Riyadh. Tel. +966-1-273-9700 / Fax +966-1-273-9777". IN DUBAI: This information has been provided to you by Deutsche Bank AG Dubai (DIFC) branch, an Authorised Firm regulated by the Dubai Financial Services Authority. It is solely directed at Market Counterparties or Professional Clients which meets the regulatory criteria as established by the Dubai Financial Services Authority and may not be delivered to or acted upon by any other person. In MALAYSIA: This document is distributed in Malaysia by Deutsche Bank (Malaysia) Berhad. In JAPAN: This document is prepared by Deutsche Bank AG London Branch and is distributed in Japan by Deutsche Securities Inc. ("DSI").